



REGULAR MEETING AGENDA
West Bloomfield Township Hall Boardroom
4550 Walnut Lake Road
West Bloomfield, Michigan 48323
Wednesday, March 25, 2026 at 6:00 PM

1. **Call to Order**

2. **Roll Call of Commissioners**

___ *Adams*

___ *Aronoff*

___ *Barash*

___ *Brooks*

___ *Erich*

___ *Mindell*

___ *Wenczel*

3. **Pledge of Allegiance**

4. **Approval of Agenda**

5. **Public Forum - Limited to 2 minutes per person, not related to items on the agenda**

6. **Items from the Township Liaison**

7. **Consent Agenda**

A) Approval of Minutes-Regular Commission February 25, 2026

B) Approval of February Revenue and Expenditure Report

C) February Prepaid Expense Report in the amount of \$330,739.66

D) Approval of Invoice Journal Report (Expenditures by Check) in the amount of \$83,199.90

E) Approval of February Credit Card Refund Report totaling \$1,370.00

F) Receipt of February Cash Balance Report

G) Receipt of Check Disbursement Report for West Bloomfield Parks and Recreation for the Connect Community Bond February Reimbursement from Township Report

H) Receipt of State of Michigan Board of County Road Commissioners Oakland County Agreement for Traffic Control Device with City of Orchard Lake and West Bloomfield Parks and Recreation Commission from 1994 communications

I) Receipt of fully executed State of Michigan Board of County Road Commissioners Oakland County Agreement for Traffic Control Device with City of Orchard Lake and West Bloomfield Parks and Recreation Commission

8. **Staff Report**

- 9. Items from the Officers**
 - A) Items from the Chairperson
 - B) Items from the Secretary
 - C) Items from the Treasurer

- 10. Committee Reports**
 - A) Executive Report from Chair Brooks (March 11, 2026)
 - B) Finance Report from Treasurer Adams (February 25, 2026)
 - C) Sustainability Report from Commissioner Mindell - No meeting

- 11. New Business**
 - A) Approval of the purchase of complete picnic tables and replacement tabletops and seats from RJ Thomas Manufacturing Company in the amount of \$68,762.50
 - B) Approval of a civil engineering Change Order #3 with Nowak & Fraus Engineering to prepare various utility easement recordings at a cost of \$5,400.00
 - C) Connect Community Center update

- 12. Announcements**

- 13. Public Forum - Limited to 2 minutes per person**

- 14. Adjournment**